FORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCEDURES FOR PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES CONTRACT FOR WATER RESOURCES LEGAL SERVICES AND 

APPROVE AN EXTENSION OF THE CURRENT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

CONTRACT FOR WATER RESOURCES LEGAL SERVICES WITH FISCHER, 

BROWN, BARTLETT, AND GUNN, P.C. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE DOLLARS ($285.00) PER HOUR FOR 

CALENDAR YEAR 2018; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID 

AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE WATER ACTIVITY ENTERPRISE; AND 

SETTING FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO. 

RESOLUTION NO: 2017-148 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 31-15-101 (1) c of the Colorado revised

[...]

A waiver of formal proposal process for the Professional Services Agreement 

for Water Resources Legal Services is hereby approved. 

2. The Professional Services Agreement for Water Resources Legal services 

with Fischer, Brown, Bartlett, and Gunn, P.C. in an amount not to exceed two 

hundred eighty five dollars ($285.00) per hour, is hereby approved for 

calendar year 2018. 

3. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of the 

Water Activity Enterprise. 

RESOLVED THIS 19th DAY OF December, 2017 

CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO